कर सकत है।

**Executive Engineer** Water Works Department Municipal Corporation, Bhopal

PUBLIC NOTICE

I/WE, SURENDER KUMAR SHARMA SON OF LATE RAJPAL SHARMA AND KAVITA SHARMA WIFE OF SHRI BURENDER KUMAR SHARMA BOTH RESIDENT OF 532, GURU RAM DASS NAGAR LAXMI NAGAR, DELHI-110992 NAGAR, LAXMI NAGAR, DELHI-110092 do hereby solemnily affirm and inform That TWe, the deponents do hereby Dispown/Debar our son CHANCHAL SHARMA RESIDENT OF 532, GALI NO. 3, GURU RAM DASS NAGAR, LAXMI NAGAR, DELHI-110092 and his wife SHWETA RESIDENT OF G-46, NEAR WALLA AVURSING, SHAKARPUR, DELHI-110092, all our Moveable and Immoveable Properties/ Assets, due to their bad habbits and mispehavior with its their bad habbits and misbehavior with us. today onward CHANCHAL SHARMA AND HIS WIFE SHWETA shall have no right or claim in any of our Moveable and immoveable Properties, I/we shall not be held responsible for any of their acts done by them they both shall be held

SURENDER KUMAR SHARMA

T.N. 730/024/025

To be known to all CHANDER KANTA ADIAKHA W/o SHAIWAY KUMAR ADIAKHA R/o S-331. FIRST FLOOR, GREATER KAILASH PART-1, NEW DELHI-110048 owner/purchaser of SFS FLAT NO.217 GROUND FLOOR, CAT-III, NILGIRI APARTMENTS, ALAKNANDA, NEW DELHI-110019 vide DDA File No.8-43(121)82/SFS, have applied for certified expires in DDA The original documents i.e. DEMAND-CUM-ALLOTMENT LETTER dated 25/11/1985 of the above sait flat has been lost An IR No.2271299/10204 dated 05/11/20 24 to this effect has been logged in RS. Crime Branch, Delhi Any person (soltaining any right, interest having any objection or found in possession of original documents, may write/contact with above named person at above Address/Phone No.986830079S within ISdays from the date of publication of this notice. The person claiming any right, interest, objection with respect to this property, can personally inform or write to Deputy Director (Housing) or Director(Housing), Delhi Development Authority, Vikas Sadan, New Delhi-110023.

Chitranjan Park, Delhi-110019, Phone:9811118552 REMOVAL OF PSR AT ALIPURDUAR JN

Gauri Sawhney Roy Address: F-1197 Ground Floo

PUBLIC NOTICE

General public is hereby informed that I, Mrs. Gaun Sawhney Roy an filing application in L&OG for substitution of the Property No. K-87 A-8 Kalka JJ. Delini-110019 in the following names: I) Jatinder Singh Maint on the grounds of Late Mrs. Karnal Maint's death and 2) Mr. Gautam Chandhoke Mrs. Gayatri Noor on the grounds of Late Mrs. Hira Maint Chandhoke's death, if there are any objections/claims from the general public on this application, the same shall be communicated to L&DG with supporting documents through registered to L&DG with supporting documents through registered post or by visiting L&DG office at Nirman Bhawari, New Delhi or through an email at Ido@nic in, within 30 days of publication of this notice.

Gauri Sawhney Rey Address: F-1197 Ground Floor.

E-Tender Notice No. 101/W-2/APDJ Dated: 30-10-2024, E-Tenders are invited by the underslaned for the following works. E-Tender No. 33-AP-II-2024. Name of work: Samuktala Road-Fakiragram Jn. (UP)-Removal of PSR. Tender Value: ₹14,33,64,141.21/-. Earnest Money: ₹8,66,800/- Date & Time of Closing of Tender: 13.00 hrs. of 25-11-2024 & opening at 15.00 hrs. of 25-11-2024. The complete information with tende vocuments of above n be available in website a-ten reps.gov.in.

DRM (W), Allpurds

LIC NOTICE S Mr. Mohd. Salman seeking a home toan from of Aditya Birla Housing Finance Ltd. for the openty, ie. Property Bearing No. J-220/4-A.P. No. 4, area measuring 155.1/2 ag. yds., Court of Rectangle No. 20, Killa No. 24/2, Khasra No. 20/24/2, Situated in the area of Village Khyala, in the abed of Vishnu Garden, previously known as Vishnu Garden Extn. No. 2), New Delhi, hereinafter referred to as "said property": That. (1) Mr. Bakshish Singh, (2) Mrs. Baljeet Kaur, (3) Mr. Harvinder Singh. (4) Mr. Jasman Singh, (5) Mrs. Kanwaljeet Kaur and (7) Mrs. Rajinder Kaur, is the legal heirs of the Deceased Late Harjit Kaur and become owner Deceased Late Harrit Kaur and become owner through GPA & ATS dated 14.03.1980. That, Mr.

through GPA & ATS dated 14.03.1980. That, Mr. Harvinder Singh previous owner has made us understand that he has lost or misplaced earlier Documents which are Wilt dated 14.03.1980 in favour of Mrs. Harjit Kaur having LR no: 2268795/2024 dated 04/11/2024 somewhere, which are not traceable or cannot be found. Now, I would like to announce to general public that any person who is having any right, title or interest against that property share or documents may come to our Delhi office within seven days and render their claim with documentary valid evidence. If any, else he same would be treated as unclaimed and unrebutted and moved forth accordingly.

M/S PASS & ASSOCIATES LLP B-132, L.G.F, Shivalik, Malviya Nagar New Delhi-110017, Mob: 9991116006

NOTICE

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Wednesday, 13th November, 2024, the consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended on 30th September, 2024. The information contained in this notice is also available on the Company's website www.cubical90.com as also on the website of the Stock Exchange viz. BSE Limited www.bseindia.com

For Cubical Financial Services Limited

or Cubical Financial Services Limited

Place: New Delhi Ashwani Kumar Gupta) Date: 05-11-2024 Managing Director

# THE PIONEER A

### CHANGE OF NAME

I, Pooja Joshi W/o Rajender Joshi resident of RC-211. Premo Shar, Khora Colony, GF abad UP-201309 have ed my we from Pooja cha Joshi tooja Devi a MI walld be known name of Pooja Devi for fature pur soses.

PD(894)C

PUBLIC NOTICE

If is to inform to the public at large that Mrs. Satinder Kaur Sahni & Mrs. Chityan Kaur Sahni who are the owners of Entire Third Floor, with roof rights, Freehold Property bearing no. A-101, area measuring 1058, Yards, Situated at Lajpat Nagar-I, New Delhi-110024 owner vide Sale Deed dated 15,06.224 (vide Doc. No. 2024/9/I/3827) Executed by Mr. Harkirat Singh Sahni as attorney of Mils New loden, Buildwell Pvt. Ltd. and same to be d a mortgaged by SMrG india Greditis d., Nolda. That, (1)Original Bid Acour of Mrs. New Modern Buildwell Pvt. Ltd., and same to be d a mortgaged by SMrG india Greditis d., Nolda. That, (1)Original Bid Acour of Mrs. New Modern Buildwell Pvt. Ltd., (2)Original ATS Executed by Mils New Modern Buildwell Pvt. Ltd., in favour of Mr. Harkirat Singh Sahni and (3) Original WiLL Executed by Mils New Modern Buildwell Pvt. Ltd. in favour of Mr. Harkirat Singh Sahni are not available. If any Person having any lybe of claim/nghi/tide /interest over the said property, may inform in writing, at the address mentioned below. about his objections, within 7 days from today, failing which it shall be presumed that the said property is free from all type of Encumbrances, lien atc. Lucien Legal LLP B-398, Second Floor, Opp. Sell Bank Sector 2.Nolda, UP-201301 Contact#0120-4269379 PUBLIC NOTICE

### PUBLIC NOTICE

Information is given to general public at large the Mamta who is/are purchasing the premises on the Lower Ground Floor, without not rights, in a proper bearing No. A-115, admessuring around 40 Sq. Yds, out of Khasra No. 549, situated in Block A of a colony known as Rame Park, Wilaige Nawada, Utlan Nagar, New Delini-110059 from Mrs. Kamissh Jain Wo Mr. Bandfin Jain who was the owner of monach agar, New Delmi-110005 from the owner of property //o Mr. Randhir Jain who was the owner of property by virtue of Sale Deed date 27.05.2024, Doc. No. 2024/26/1/4210 executed by Mrs. Shakuntalia Wo Mr. Prem Raj, registered in Sub Registrar-II-B-Dahi Intend to mortgage the same against the financial assistance from Shubhem Housing Development Finance Company Limited Original Sale Deed of above mantioned property registered on dated 30.07.2012 (Doc. No. 18732) is lost by Seller Le Mrs. Kamlesh Jain. To comply the requirements of BANK/NBFC, we give this public notice that if any personnish having any objection regarding ownership and/or creating mortgage of the said properly is/are hereby requested to intimate in writing to the undersigned within 07 days at below address, NCR LAW ASSOCIATES Advocatins & Consulfants A-96, Sector-9, New Villay Nagar, Shaziabad, (U.P.) 201009, Mob. Nos. 9996721152/ 9999826427 y virtue of Sale Deed dated 27.05.2024, Doc. No.

### MANIBHAVNAM HOME FINANCE INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED.

NOTICE UNDER SECTION 13(2) OF THE SECURITIZATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 2002

The undersigned being the Authorised Officer, under the provision of the Securitisation and Reconstruction or Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, of Manifebrarram Home Finance India Private United having its Registered Office at 7 and Floor, N-2, South Extension Part-1, New Delhi-110049, (Dereinafter referred to as "MBHF", which has duly been Authorised by the Central Government, vide a notification dated 17.06.2021, to be treated as a Financial institution; for the purposes of the "The Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Inforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, hereby issue you the following notice:

1. SEEMA W/O-MAHIPAL SINGH, 2. MUKESH S/O-RAM PRASAD, 3. Sapna D/O-MUKESH KUMAR. All R/o - FLAT NO. 12/2C, F- BLOCK MADHUBAN, BAPUDHAM, GHAZIARAD (UTTAR PRADESH)-201001, ALSO AT: 125 PATEL MARS, BALMIKI COLONY, GHAZIARAD (UTTAR PRADESH)-201003, ALSO AT: FLAT NO. F- 14/02B, 2ND FLOOR(WITHOUT ROOF RIGHT) E.W.S., BLOCK-14, POCKET-F, MADHUBAN, BAPUDHAM COLONY TEHSIL & DIST. GHAZIARAD (UTTAR PRADESH)-201001, Sr. no 1 also at HARI PLAZA BUILDING SHOP NO. 1, NAVYUG MARKET, GHAZIARAD, UTTAR PRADESH)-201001.

Loan A/c Numbers/Date : HL0000000005510 / 27.09.2022... Loan Amount Date of 13(2) Notice : 04.10.2024, NPA Date : 09-September-2024

Demand Date and Amount as Per Sec. 13(2) Act. Notice

Mortgage Properties: All That The Piece of Parcel of Fi Ews Block- 14, Pocket-F, Madhuban, Bapudham Colony, F-14/07E

1. Soni Devi W/O-Pradeep, 2. Pradeep S/O-Jayveer, Mohaliz, P.S.- Badalpur, Tehsil- Dadri, Dist. Gautam Buddi Village Kachera Varsabad, Pargana Tehsil Dadri, Gautam Bu At - Lotus Valley School, Nr. D- Mart, 4 Murti, Greater Nokda

Loan A/c Numbers/Date : HL0000000009408 Date of 13(2) Notice : 10.10.2024 , NPA Date

Demand Date and Amount as Per Sec

Mortgage Properties: EALETH PROPERTIES SO, 92 SQ, MTRS, OUT OF KHASKA NO. 45. SITUATION OF PARCE PAGE NO. 15. STEEL SO, STEEL

1. MANJU W/O - RAJESH KUMAR, 2. RAJESH KUMAR S/O NE BISHNOOL, GAUTAM BUDDHA NAGAR, UTTAR PRADESH-203207, A BISHNOUL, PARGANA: & TEHSIL- DADRI, DISTRICT- GAUTAM BUDDH ALSO AT: X/O- VILLAGE- BISHNOOL, GAUTAM BUDDHA NAGAR. 203207. ALSO AT: KUNAL DUDH BANDHAR, VILLAGE BISRAKH, NR YA

Loan A/c Numbers/Date: HL0000000007152 / 03-April-2023, Loan Date of 13(2) Notice: 04-Oct-24, NPA Date: 09-Sep-2024

Demand Date and Amount as Per Sec. 13(2) Act. Notice: Rs.17,66,770. as on 25.09.2024

Mortgage Properties: All That The Piece of Parcel of Plot Situated At Village Bishnoll Pargana District: Gautum Budh Nagar Rakba Admeasuring 344 Sq. Yds. LE 287.61 Sq. Parted if 377.Bounded Ast. East. Road 9ft., West: House Of Harveer, North: House Of Mukhraj, Sg. In: House

1. POOJA D/O DHARAM PAL SINGH, 2. AMIT SEN S/O- PREM SINGH, Bott ARSAON, DASNA GHATABAD, UTTAR PRAOESH - 2010D1, ALSO AT: H.N.O. 53. ( III.AGG-HARSAON TEHSILDASNA, DIST, GHAZABAD - 2010D1, **3. PREM SINGH S/O** ASHIRAM AWAS YOJNA PRATAP VIHAR, SECTOR -11, TEHSIL & DISTT, GHAZABAD U RI KISAN SECTOR -11, TEHSIL & DISTT, GHAZIABAD I SATISH KUMAR SAIN S/O- PREM SINGH, R/O - H,NO. E-9, 1ST FL

Loan A/c Numbers/Date : HL0000000006622 / 23.01.2023 Loan Amount Availed : Rs. 15,00,000/-, Date of 13(2) Notice 04-Oct 9.Sep.2024

Demand Date and Amount as Per Sec. 13(2) Act. Notice : Rs 66.417 as on ... sept-24

Mortgage Properties: ALL THAT THE PIECE OF PARCEL OF PLOT AN MEET RING 56 SQ SQ MTRS SITUATED IN VILLAGE HARSAON PARGANA DASHA TEHSIL & D. GHAZIABAD (MORE PARTICULARY DESCRIBED IN SALE DEED DOCUMENT NO. 17566 DAYED 21.09.2023). ING 56 SQ YARDS I.E 46.82 HAZIABAD UTTAR PRADESH

Further with reasons, we believe that you are evading the service of demand notice, hence this publication of demand notice. You are hereby called upon to pay MAN/BHAYNAM HOME FINANCE INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED within a period of 60 days of date of publication of this demand notice the aforesaid amount alongwith further interest, cost, incidental expenses, charges etc., failing which MANIBHAYNAM HOME FINANCE INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED will take necessary action under all or any of the provision of Sec. 13(4) of the said Act against all or any one or more of the secured assets including taking possession of this secured assets of the borrower/s. Further you are prohibited U/S 13(13) of the said Act from transferring either by way of sale/flease or in any other way the aforesaid secured assets. Please note that no further demand notice will be issued.

Date - 06.11.2024 Authorized officer
MANIBHAVNAM HOME FINANCE INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

ये व्यवस्था ६ से ६ नवंबर तक रहेगी। डीसीपी यातायात यमुना प्रसाद के अनुसार इस दौरान विशेष यातायात व्यवस्था लागू रहेगी। महामाया फ्लाई ओवर से सरिता विहार होकर दिल्ली जाने वाले कालिंदी कुंज मार्ग, नोएडा स्टेडियम सेक्टर 21, चोटपुर, बहलोलपुर सेक्टर 63 और हिंडन पुल कुलेसरा पर यातायात

डायवर्ट किया जा सकता है। भारी और मध्यम मालवाही वाहनों पर भी इन मार्ग

पर प्रतिबंध लगाया जाएगा। ये व्यवस्था अर्घ के दौरान रहेगी। डीसीपी ने बताया

कि दबाव बढ़ने पर नोएडा, ग्रेटर नोएडा एक्सप्रेस पर ग्रेनो और सेक्टर-37 की

तरफ से कालिंदी कुंज की ओर जाने वाहनों को सीधे डीएनडी और चिल्ला बार्डर

की ओर और हिंडन पर सूरज पुर की तरफ से फेज-टू की तरफ आने वाले

वाहनों को कच्ची सड़क से किसान चौक होकर भेजी जाएगी।

व खाय के साथ नाधक स्थानों में पर्व ीट को सजाने सहित धीं है।

े सूर्य को अर्घ्य देंगे। दारी देखने को मिली। ्रा की जाएगी। घर की ष्ट्र और चने की दाल से ग ग्रहण किया जाएगा। शाम से 36 घंटे का स्थित अखिल भारतीय

PUBLIC NOTICE

It is to inform to the Public Notice at large that

Ajay Kumar Sharma is Purchasing the

Ground floor without Roof rights, and First Floor without Roof rights, Plot No.-42 A

Area, 100 Sq.yds., out of total land Area 200

sq yds, out of Khasra No-30, Village, Bindapur, Colony known as South

Extension No-3 , Uttam Nagar, New Delhi

The owner of the property is Ashok Kumar S/o Late sh. Kundan Lal, he is the owner from Notarized GPA/ATS/WIII

(Registred/dated 02/05/1991, and the land

Area is 100 Sq.yds. I am Purchasing the property from Ashok Kumar (Seller) and i am

giving the News Publication that of any

person having any type of Claim/Rights/ Title, interest over the Said Property may

inform in writing within 15 days. Said

Property is free from all Typeof

Basukee Nath Jha (Advocate) Plot No 714, A/A, A Block Inder Enclave Ph-2, Kirari Suleman Nagar, ND-86

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of

Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Wednesday, 13th November, 2024, Interalla, to consider and approve the Understand of Prinancial Results of the Company for the quarter and year anded on 30th September, 2024. This information contained in this notice is also available on the Company's website www.cubical90.com as also on the website of the Stock Exchange viz BSE Limited-www.bseindia.com

For Cubical Financial Services Limited Sdf-

Encumbrance lien etc

प्रवासी महासभा और श्री सुयं देव पूजा समिति के अध्यक्ष मुत्रा कुमार शर्मा ने बताया कि खरने में गुड़ और दूध से बनी खीर खाई जाती है। खीर को प्रसाद के रूप में

वितरित किया जाता है। प्रसाद ग्रहण करने के बाद श्रद्धालु गुरुवार शाम ड्बते सूर्य को अर्घ्य देंगे। शुक्रवार सुबह उगते सूर्य को अर्घ्य दिया जाएगा।

उधर, जिले में छठ महापर्व को लेकर कॉलोनियों के पार्कों, हरित पट्टियों और तालाबों के तट पर घाटों को सजाने-संवारने का काम तेजी से चल रहा है।

सार्वजनिक सृचना

वैसाधारण को सृचित किया जाता है की ममता नी दीपक शर्मा, जो कि नगरपालिका संख्या ान्ध्यादन आंतारका विभाजित विलेख दिनांक ।
10.04.2024 (दस्तादेज संख्या 2024/24/1/3397)
के आधार पर, सब र्राजस्तुर-III-दिल्ली से पंजीकृत है।
शुभ्म इंग्रेसिंग डेंक्शपर्यट फाइनेंस कंपनी लिपिटेड से
विचीय सहायता के बदले इसे गिरवी एवने का इरावा है।
लाला मीलर दिंह का मृत्यु धमाण पत्र औं जीवित सदस्य
प्रमाण पत्र विकता प्रीताम सिंह चंडोक के पास उपलब्ध
नहीं है। बैंकर एनबीएफसी की आवश्यकताओं का पासन नहीं हैं। अबर- (एनबोएफसो को आवश्यकताओं का पासन करने के लिए, हम यह सार्वजनिक सूचना देते हैं कि विद किसी व्यक्ति को उस्त संपत्ति के त्यापित और अप बंधक बगाने के संबंध में कोई आपति हैं, तो उनसे अन्दोश है कि में चिह एस एमें पर 07 दिलों के भीतर लिखित कप में नीब हस्ताक्षरकर्ता को सुवित करें। NGR LAW ASSOCIATES Advocates & Consultante A-98, Sectior-9, New Yijay Nagar, Ghaziabad, (U.P.) 201009, Mob. Mos. 9999721152/ 9999825427

PUBLIC NOTICE To be known to all, C ADIARHA W/O SH.VIJAY R/O S-331, FIRST FLOOR, PART-1, NEW DELHI-1 purchaser of SFS FLAT FLOOR, CAT-HI, NILGIRI ALAKNANDA, NEW DELHI-FIJE NO. F.43122182/SFS certified copies in DDA. Th ertified copies in DDA The e. DEMAND-CUM-ALLO 5/11/1985 of the abov sst. An LR No.2271290/2 lost. An LR No.2271290/20 date 12/24 to this effect has been los arranch, Delhi Any person/isklammig an interest having any objection or four possession of original documents, may wiscontact with above named person at abordersey/hone No.9868300795 within 15ds from the date of publication of this notice. The person dating any right, interest, object with uspect to this property, can personal influence of the person dating any right, interest, object with uspect to this property, can personal influence or write to Deputy Director (Housing). Delhi Developme authority, Vikas Sadan, New Delhi-110023.

PUBLIC NOTICE

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hareby given that my client Dinash Kumar Awana is in process to purchase the Freehold DDA Suilt LIG Flat No. 30-A. on Ground Floor, Area Measuring 48-5-Sp. Mits., in Block-3, Pocket 10-B, situated in the layout plan of Housing Estate at Jasola, New Delhi (availing loan from PCHFL) from Natasha Dua, having acquired the said property as anny Legal beir of late Seema Due by writte Surviving mamber cartificate issued by District Megistrate dated 13/10/2023 (Certificate No. 90860000207587 Seema Due was the owner said property by virtue Sall Deed dated 3011/2013 seezucted by Mishe Gulett Later, Seema Due expired on 6/8/2022

All personts having any claim against or in respect of the said Property, or any part thereof, by way of sais, exchange, mortgage (equitable/registered or otherwise), gift, trust, inheritance, family arrangament, maintenance, bequest, parmership, possession, lease, sublesse, senency, icanse, lien, charge, pledge, assement or otherwise howsoever, are hereby requested to notify the same in writing to us with supporting documentary evidence at the address mentioned below writhin 7 days from the date hereof, failing which the claim or claims, if eny, of such person or persons will be considered to have been waived and/or abandoned. Kamal Kant Gupta (Advocate)

**PUBLIC NOTICE** 

सार्वजनिक सूचना Angerejo W/o late Sh. Rajender R/o Jhugg o.27, Block-D/1, Sultanpuri, North West Delhi-110085 Disowned to my Brother-in नं0 9, ब्लाक डी, खजूरी खास, दिल्ली 110090 ने law/dever son namely Ravi S/o Satyavan R/o Village Shyamdi district Ghohanaa Haryana from all her movable or immovable properties and ceased all her relation with him. if anybody dealing with him shall do so at his/her own risk, cost and responsibility will not be responsible in any manner

BIBHUTI KUMAR (Advocate) Bar Room No.-16, Robini Court Delhi-110085.

मेरी मुवविकला जगवती पत्नी रोशनलाल

निवासी:- गरनी नं0-3, राजनगर कालोनी

शांति वाटिका, लोनी, गाजियाबाद, उठप्र० ने

अपने पुत्र योगेश पुत्रवध् आरती पौत्र तनिष्क एवं उत्कर्ष को उनके दुर्व्यवहार के कारण

अपनी समस्त चल-अचल संपत्ति से बेदखह

कर संबंध-विच्छेद कर दिए हैं। उनके किसी भी

कार्य / लेनदेन हेतू मेरी मुबङ्किला व उनके

Babita(Advocate) Ch. No. F-36,

F-Block, KKD Courts, Delhi-110032

र्जनिक सूचना

र वाले जिम्मेदार नहीं होंगे।

दुराचरण व गलत व्यसनों में पड जाने के कारण नसं अपने सभी संबन्ध विच्छेद कर, अपनी समस्त बल-अबल सम्पत्ति से बेदखल कर दिया है, भविष्य में मेरे उक्त मुवकिल व उनके अन्य परिवारिक सदस्य इनके किसी भी कृत्य के लिए जिम्मेदार नहीं होंगे । Minu Chandra (Advocate) Off: 241, Gajanand

**PUBLIC NOTICE** सार्वजनिक सूचना

Block Tis Hazari Court Delhi-110054.

मेरे मुविकल दिनेश चन्द पुत्र श्री शहजादे एवं श्रीमति

गद्यवी उर्फ मधु दोनों निवासी: मकान नं0 229, गली

अपने पुत्र अंकित व पुत्रवधु खुशी को उनके दुर्व्यवहार

General public is hereby informed that I, Mrs. Gausawhey Roy and filing application in L&DO to substitution of the Property No. K-87 A-5 Kalk publication of the Property No. K-87 A-5 Kalk publication of the Property No. K-87 A-5 Kalk public of the Singh Maini on the grounds of Late Mrs. Kame Maini's death and 2.9 Mr. Gautam Chandhoke and Mrs. Gayath Noor on the grounds of Late Mrs. Him Mani Chandhoke's death. If there are any objections/claims from the general public on this application, the same shall be communicated to L&DO with supporting documents through resistered to the same shall be communicated to the objections of the same shall be communicated application, the same shall be communicated application, the same shall be communicated to L&OO with supporting documents through registers post or by visiting L&OO office at Naman Bhawar New Dehl or through an email at Ido@nic.in, with 3b days of publication of this notice.

Gauri Sawhnau Roy Address: F-1197 Ground -110019, Phone:88

BLIC K E VIHAR NORT in DDA, the original ts of DDA POSSESSIO LECTRIC AND WATER NOC No.2271415/20

ound in posses at above an date of Publication and car personally contact Daily Director LAS (HOUSING), Director LAB (HOUSING), OF The Assistant Director (MIG) D- Block Vikas Director LAB adan INA, New Delhi-110023

**PUBLIC NOTICE** 

CIATES Advocates & Con-

b. Nos. 9999721152/ 9999826427

It is to inform to the public at large that Mr. Vir Sen Kohli and his wife Mrs. Ome Kohl had acquired Flat no.511, First Floor at Sunelvil Bagh CGRS Ltd., Pior no.15, Sector.13, Rothin, Delhi further Mr. Vir Sen Kohli and Mrs. Ome Kohli died intestate leaving behind Mrs. Meenakshi Sharma. Mr. Amit Kohli and Mr. Alul Kohli as their only legal heira after that a Relinquishment Deed ct. Or. 05, 2022, secoluted by Mrs. Meenakshi Sharma in Taxouri Mr. Amit Kohli & Mr. Atul Kohli, turther Conveyance deed dt. 22.05.2023 executed by POI in Taxour of Mr. Amit Kohli & Mr. Atul Kohli.

Any person / firm / institution / company having am claim or right in respect of the said Property by way of inheritance, share, sale, agreement, lease, license gift. possession, legal heirs, partners or encumbrance however or otherwise is hereby required to infimate in writing to the undersigned within 0.7 days from the date of publication of the undersigned within 0.7 days from the date of publication of the undersigned within 0.7 days from the date of publication of which are or claim; if any, with all supporting documents at below mentioned address. After expiration of notice period, the claims, if any, of such person shall be treated null and void and also freated as waived and not binding on our claim!

Ajay Kumar Giri (Advocate) H No. 26/161, Basement.

Ajay Kurnar Giri (Advocate) H No. 26/161, Basement, Vikram Vihar, Lajpat Nagar 4, New Delhi -110024

## Managing Director THE PIONEER A

Place: New Delhi Ashwani Kumar Gupta)
Date: 05-11-2024 Managing Director

I, Pooja Joshi W/o Rajender Joshi resident of RC-211. Prem Vihar, Khora Colony, Ghaziabad, UP-201309 have changed my name from Pooja Joshi to Pooja Devi Henceforth I would be known by the name of Pooja Devi for all future purposes.

PD(894)C

PUBLIC NOT

DER KUM SHEMA BOTH INT OF SEGURU RAM DASS LAXMIN AGAR, DELHI-110092 by solemnly affirm and inform Tha or net by solemniy alimm and inform that we can be solemniy alimm and inform that we can be solemnized by solemniy alimm and inform that solemnized by solem all our Moveable and le Properties/ Assets, due to 110.092, all our Moveable and Immoveable Properties/ Assets, due to their bad habbits and misbehavior with us. today, onward CHANCHAL SHARMA AND HIS WIFE SHWETA shall have no right or claim in any of our Moveable and Immoveable Properties. I/we shall not be held responsible for any of their acts done by them they both shall be held responsible for averything.

ble for everything. SURENDER KUMAR SHARMA

### **CHANGE OF NAME**

वर्ग

टिस दिनों

ग्रापी. लि.









